CONTRACT NUMBER: 2019-000052H

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
ADMINISTRACION DE SEGUROS DE SALUD DE PUERTO RICO {ASES
and
TRIPLE-S SALUD, INC.
L1
ADMINISTER THE PROVISION OF PHYSICAL
AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES UNDER THE GOVERNMENT HEALTH
PLAN

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN ADMINISTRACION DE SEGURDS
DE SALUD DE PUERTO RICO (ASES) AND TRIPLE-S SALUD, INC., FOR THE
PROVISION OF PHYSICAL AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES UNDER THE
GOVERMNMENT HEALTH PLAN (the *Amendment™) is by and betwesn Triple-S Salud, Ine.
(“the Contractor™), 8 managed care organization duly organized and authorized to do business
under the laws of the Commonweslth of Puerto Rico, with emplover identification number 646-
0555677 and represented by its President, Madeline Hemindez-Urquiza, of legal age, single,
resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, and the Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
(Administracion de Seguros de Saled de Puerto Rico, hereinafier refomed to as “ASES™ or “the
Administration™), a public corporation of the Commomwealth of Puerto Rico, with employer
identification number 66-0500678, represented by its BExecutive Director, Jorge E. Galva
Rodriguez, ID, MHA, of legal age, married and resident of Vega Alta, Puerto Rico.

WHEREAS, the Contractor and ASES executed a Contract for the provision of Physical Health
and Behavioral Health Services under the Government Health Plan for the Commonwealth of
Puerto Rico, on September 21, 2018, (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract™);

WHEREAS., the Contract provides, pursuant to Article 55, that the Parties may amend such
Contract by mutual written consent;

WHEREAS, all provisions of the Contract will remain in full force and effect as described therein,
except as otherwise provided in this Amendment,

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties agree 1o clarify and/or amend the Contract as follows:

L AMENDMENTS

1. Attachment 11 of the Contract shall be amended to extend the coverage period until May
31, 2021, with no other changes made lo this attachment:;



A inistracion deSepuros de Salid
Jund 152020 until My 312021

l".""r_l_a t"l_l] Ff_ﬂlur.lj P!"rll_-‘:"h-l Pricmiume EJ.':L_IL-
IRt Cell PMEM Premium Ripte

Law 72, Article V1 Public Employees and Pensioners* $191.88

Il. RATIFICATION

All other terms and provisions of the original Contract, as amended by Contract Amendments A,
B, C, D, E, F, and G, and of any and all documents incorporated by reference therein, not
specifically deleted or modified herein shall remain in full force and effect. The Parties hereby
affirm their respective undertakings and representations as set forth therein, as of the date thereof.
Capitalized terms used in this Amendment, if any, shall have the same meaning assigned to such
terms in the Contract.

1. EFFECT; CMS APPROVAL

The Parties agree and acknowledge that this Amendment, including any attachments, is subject to
approval by the United States Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Medicare
and Medicaid Services (CMS™), and Financial Oversight and Management Board of Puerto Rico
(“FOMB™}; ASES shall submit this Amendment for approval by those regulatory bodies;

IV. AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE DATE

For purposes of the provisions contained herein, this Second Amendment shall become effective
on June 1, 2020 until May 31, 2021,

}’ Y. ENTIRE AGREEMENT
I."ll This Amendment constitutes the entire understanding and agreement of the Parties with regards to
u ' the subject matter hereof, and the parties by their execution and delivery of this Amendment to the
' Contract hereby ratify all of the terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended by Contract
,Ir Number 2019-000052, including amendments A, B, C, D, E, F, G, and H as supplemented by this

Agreement.

The Parties agree that ASES will be responsible for the submission and registration of this
Amendments in the Office of the Comptroller General of the Commonwealth, as required under
law and applicable regulations.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page 2




ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE PARTIES by their duly authorized representatives on this _ |

day of Jung. |, 2020
ADMINISTRACION DE smunuyi: Eyﬂ PUERTO RICO (ASES)
/ 5
/ Leli | 2000
Jorge E. Galva Rodrigusz, 410, MHA Date
EIN: 66-05000 P '
e li[a020
Diate

Account No, 256-5325 1o 5330

Page 3



/)

hihit A
{Attachment 11)

Page 4




ATTACHMSENT 11

Ml Phalmsd ey SPEETY
Madeowd Omtetenilon Cadic FE0 14
S maad Mg s Cama FTELET
e raed Renal B E2 0T
Madiond Condar B, BT &8
Mschrai Masla 45+ §138.43
Sk i) W 1052 W\
R Main 18-18 TR
Madonid Fompio 4% §1GEBE
Medoaad Famabe £ 8dd Eivkis
Ebiliraey Firsils t4-148 sap a7
Mailioaad Age T-12 51,68
Madiead Age 18 W
Mstliezed Lindss | 129178
Commodrana il Pamerany aray
Commorsealh DiotetesLoa Cendin #1532.00
Commorraaall High Condio S0
Com vl Sonel SETE X
Comneirsaslh © e h.ﬂ-ﬂ-ﬂir
Comorrsmth Mak 45 578
Commemanaih Maks F-dd ES0LBT
Coemmesrparah Maks £4-18 AT
Commaresealh Femanls 46+ B3R TY
Commorsealh Farels 1844 a0 B8
Ceamreiraill Fasks 1418 S48 B
Coammonwealh Age T-13 L]
Commomweath Sgei-h lL1E
Commanmsmalh Under 1 §265 5F
CHP Pulmonary 81T
ZHIP Diabsies A538 TX
CHIP o 713 | {0
CHE Lza14s fae &7
CHEF fon -6 a6
CHIP Linder 1 EE00.T]
Dual Elgrbis Pard & snc B EHIE &4
Dual Elgebbes Far A Oy 331,24
[ Matersity Dty Hiss Paymari H.m.:i

IFor the perdod of Movember 1, 2676 unlil June 30, 3020, the above tafes will be updaied metmacively for tha
changs n mothidily fom lhe bads pendd sad for fale devalapmeni & the mfng perod. The change in
mornidity, for esoh e oall wall be calculeted By companng e ek o0 Based On claims incumad
Hovember 2096 = April 2017 (paid through Jsly 2097) 1o the riss soom based on dialms incumed Movembaer
29— Apel I030 (peid thcugh July 2030) using COPS w34 Fx

s e B Rakle=ald
N1 e

Hri il =g

EIER M FregiiimHam

Enrcdiess within i Law 72, Akl W1 Public Emplayses and Peracnars rate call am nol suldec o
Attnchment 28, grd instead chall rerraln in thae Law 72, Adicle W1 Public Emplovess and Penaboners rale os

during the t=rm of thsir enroiment



